Fxceptional

ANN ARBOR PUBLIC CHOOLS www.a2schools.org

Exceptional Pass eligibility is solely determined by the Ann Arbor Public Schools.
Please call 734-997-1237 or go to the main office for more information. Any
calls received by the AAATA will be directed back to the high school. Please be

aware that AAATA does not adjust routes for school times and school calendar.

g 1
- ]
\ BUS STOP

ROUTE 5
2 /

| | C'fs,.
&
v -4
Pathways to Success 3
R o
Academic Campus o
=
o
=3
X
o

Eisenhower Pkwy

What do I need to bring?
Always bring your student ID when riding with an AAPS
Exceptional pass or Youth pass.

Can | get updates on arrival times by text?
Yes, locate the bus stop number on the route sign at
your bus stop, and text AAATA, a space, and then the
stop number to 41411 to receive estimated arrival
times for bus routes serving your stop.

Can | track my bus on my phone?

Yes you can! Visit TheRide.org to track your bus, get
estimated arrival information for your stop and plan your
trip from start to finish.

I'm afraid | might get on the wrong bus. What
do | do?

Ask the bus driver to confirm where you are going. They
are always happy to help! You can also double-check the
digital signage on the outside of the bus.

What if my bus doesn’t show up? How do |
know it's running on time?

Visit TheRide.org and use the Track My Bus tool or Live
Map to find where your bus is located.

e e

Personal items can be kept on your lap or at your
feet. Remember to take your personal items with you
when you exit the bus. AAATA is not responsible for
any lost items.

Traffic does not have to stop for TheRide's buses as
they do for school buses. Wait for the bus to leave so
that you can see in all directions before crossing the
street. Please use the crosswalk.

As the bus approaches your stop, pull the cord lo-
cated between or above the windows, or push stop
button to let the driver know you want to get off.

Buses will only stop at TheRide bus stops that are
marked with a bus stop sign.

No eating, drinking or smoking of any kind while
riding the bus or waiting in bus shelters.

No radio playing, cell phone speaker or two-way
radio use is allowed. Use your earphones when
listening to music.

Use your inside voice during your conversations.
Refrain from using profanity.



5 Packard To Blake To Blake Packard
Transit Center Transit Center
y MONDAY-FRIDAY (Continued)
A"//@, -E? E; @ e Ypsilanti Hewitt Meijer Packard Ellsworth Packard Blake Transit
William St By 3 3 S Transit Center & Packard  (Carpenter Rd) & Platt & Braeburn = & Stadium Center
ii 1 u-yari;nutsral L‘E é Geddes Rd & 0 > @ > > 0 > 9 > 9 > o
EN e x 5B — — 1:38p 1:46p 1:52p 2:02p 2:12p
g E 5A 1:38p 1:48p — 2:01p 2:07p 2:17p 2:27p
g o, . 5B — — 2:08p 2:16p 2:22p 2:32p 2:42p
2 %, g 5A  2:08p 2:18p — 2:31p 2:37p 2:47p 2:57p
B sodumey ¥ 2 5B — — 2:38p 2:46p 2:52p 3:02p 3:12p
o e = 5A  2:38p 2:48p — 3:01p 3:07p 3:17p 3:27p
& Route Variation Huron g 5B — — 3:08p 3:16p 3:22p 3:32p 3:42p
- Rt SA 5 o 5A 3:08p 3:18p — 3:31p 3:37p 3:47p 3:57p
. 5 Rt 5B Washzenamv Swventon 3 g 5B — — 3:38p 3:46p 3:52p 4:02p 4:12p
< B Bk sa st o = £ oo i 5A 3:38p 3:48p — 4:01p 4:07p 4:17p 4:27p
= . Gl Ll e _— '6) T\ ke 5B —_ — 4:08p 4:16p 4:22p 4:32p 4:42p
e g Goger & A 2 B oo Weshtenaway <= 5A  4:08p 4:18p — 4:31p 4:37p 4:47p 4:57p
e 8 piE 8 g e 5B — — 4:38p 4:46p 4:52p 5:02p 5:12p
cencer 1 3 . 1L S ? S5A  4:38p 4:48p — 5:01p 5:07p 5:17p 5:27p
S e mowmnonses B coromat BT 1yger 4 5B — — 5:08p 5:16p 5:22p 5:32p 5:42p
Eusworthﬁ;” pisy s Orpam ‘o\«-\g@‘% 5A 5:08p 5:18p — 5:31p 5:37p 5:47p 5:57p
oty = % Ellsworth Rd W 5B — — 5:38p 5:46p 5:52p 6:02p 6:12p
Mental Health E 5A 5:38p 5:48p — 6:01p 6:07p 6:17p 6:27p
& 5A 6:08p 6:18p — 6:31p 6:37p 6:47p 6:57p
Ypsilanti Hewitt Meijer Packard Ellsworth Packard Blake Transit oA 7:30p 7:38p — 7:a6p 7:32p 8:02p 8:12p
E Tran’;it Center. & Packard (Carpen!ter Rd) & Platt & Braeburn | & Stadium Center 22 :gg:: :g:: - glg: :;gs gg;g g:gz
“ -0 > 4 o 3 2] 1) SA  9:00p 9:08p — 9:16p 9:22p 9:32p 9:42p
5A 6:08a 6:18a — 6:31a 6:37a 6:47a 6:57a 5A 9:30p 9:38p — 9:46p 9:52p 10:02p 10:12p
5B — = 6:38a 6:46a 6:52a 7:02a 7:12a S5A  10:00p 10:08p — 10:16p 10:22p 10:32p 10:42p
5A 6:38a 6:48a — 7:01a 7:07a 7:17a 7:27a 5A 10:30p 10:38p —_ 10:46p 10:52p 11:02p 11:12p
5B — — 7:08a 7:16a 7:22a 7:32a 7:42a 5A  11:00p 11:08p — 11:16p 11:22p 11:32p 11:42p
5A 7:08a 7:18a — 7:31a 7:37a 7:47a 7:57a
5B — — 7:38a 7:46a 7:52a 8:02a 8:12a
5A 7:38a 7:48a — 8:01a 8:07a 8:17a 8:27a
5A 8:08a 8:18a = 8:31a 8:37a 8:47a 8:57a
5B — — 8:38a 8:46a 8:52a 9:02a 9:12a e Y.IPS'Ia'-“' Hewitt & Packard ENSWOrth poqoqg Blake »  Meijer | Packard Ellsworth Packard, Blake
©  Transit & : Transit | © & & Transit
5A 8:38a 8:48a — 9:01a 9:07a 9:17a 9:27a Z | Center Packard = &Platt g .opyyy Stadium  copier Z (CarpRd) &Platt poohurm Stadium Center
Y B e T e " 0-0-0-0-0-0 °0-0-0-0-0
5B _a _a 9:383 9:46: 9:52: 10:02aa 10:122 5A. 8:30a @ 8:38a 846a  852a  9:02a  9:12a 5B 9:00a 9:10a 9:18a 9:30a 9:42a
5A 9:383 9:48a _ 10:01a 10:07a 10:17a 10:27a 5A. 9:30a | 9:38a @ 9:46a @ 9:52a | 10:02a  10:12a | 5B 10:00a 10:10a 10:18a 10:30a 10:42a
5B — — 10:08a 10:16a 10:22a 10:32a 10:42a 5A 10:30a | 10:38a  10:46a  10:52a  11:02a A 11:12a 5B 11:00a 11:10a 11:18a 11:30a 11:42a
5A  10:08a 10:18a _ 10:31a 10:37a 10:47a 10:57a S5A 11:30a 11:38a 11:46a 11:52a 12:02p 12:12p 5B 12:00p 12:10p 12:18p 12:30p 12:42p
5B _ _ 10:38a 10:46a 10:52a 11:02a 11:12a 5A 12:30p 12:38p 12:46p 12:52p 1:02p  1:12p 5B 1:00p 1:10p 1:18p 1:30p 1:42p
5A 10:38a 10:48a — 11:01a 11:07a 11:17a 11:27a 5A 1:30p 1:38p 1:46p 1:52p 2:02p 2:12p 5B 2:00p 2:10p 2:18p 2:30p 2:42p
5B — — 11:08a 11:16a 11:22a 11:32a 11:42a 5A 2:30p 2:38p 2:46p 2:52p 3:02p 3:12p 5B 3:00p 3:10p 3:18p 3:30p 3:42p
S5A  11:08a 11:18a — 11:31a 11:37a 11:47a 11:57a 5A 3:30p 3:38p 3:46p 3:52p 4:02p 4:12p 5B 4:00p 4:10p 4:18p 4:30p 4:42p
5B — — 11:38a 11:46a 11:52a 12:02p 12:12p 5A 4:30p 4:38p 4:46p 4:52p 5:02p 5:12p 5B 5:00p 5:10p 5:18p 5:30p 5:42p
5A 11:38a 11:48a — 12:01p 12:07p 12:17p 12:27p 5A 5:30p 5:38p 5:46p 5:52p 6:02p 6:12p 5B 6:00p 6:10p 6:18p 6:30p 6:42p
5B — — 12:08p 12:16p 12:22p 12:32p 12:42p 5A 6:30p 6:38p 6:46p 6:52p 7:02p 7:12p
5A  12:08p 12:18p — 12:31p 12:37p 12:47p 12:57p 5A 7:30p 7:38p 7:46p 7:52p 8:02p 8:12p
5B — — 12:38p 12:46p 12:52p 1:02p 1:12p 5A 830p 8:38p 8:46p 8:52p 9:02p 9:12p
5A  12:38p 12:48p — 1:01p 1:07p 1:17p 1:27p 5A 9:30p  9:38p  9:46p 9:52p 10:02p 10:12p
5B — — 1:08p 1:16p 1:22p 1:32p 1:42p
5A 1:08p 1:18p —_ 1:31p 1:37p 1:47p 1:57p




Main St

5 Packard

Kerrytown / Peoples’
Food Co-op

Blake Transit
Center
William St

U-M Central
Campus

Campus

Fourth Av
Fifth Av

Thompson St,

State St

Eisenhower Pk

Jewish
Community
Center

Stone School Rd

Ellsworth Rd

Community
Mental Health

U-M Medical

S
Y

Huron Pk

Route Variation

—

Rite-Aid

Forest _University
Hills Townhouses

Co-op Co-op

Earhart Rd
Dixboro Rd

To Ypsilanti Transit Center
/ Meijer (Carpenter Rd)

Geddes Rd

Clark Rd

N

£y

Leforge Rd

Hur,
°N Rive, o
2

Boone
Hall

1S swepy

Rt 5A -
2]
Rt 5B Wash?e Save-A-Lot 8
”al/v,qv Walgreens _%
Route 5A Fresh Thyme s 8
Packard Rd  e=p Market P
0
cvs ¢ =4
$ Aldi E:j ° Ypsilanti  Washtenaw
Kroger [-¢ o @ Community
o =
i2 3 S School
Route 5B | ] ] 5 choo
iocc e} T
i5 ©
Colonial Ca;?aecrger S Target J
Square . " R
G e o

Ellsworth Rd

Cross St

o
Av
High Ypsilanti Pearl St
Transit Center

MONDAY-FRIDAY

«: | Blake Transit Packard Ellsworth Packard Meijer Hewitt Ypsilanti
Y Center & Stadium = & Braeburn & Platt (Carpenter Rd) | & Packard Transit Center
: O—0—0—0— 00— @
5A 6:45a 6:54a 7:05a 7:11a — 7:21a 7:35a
5B 7:00a 7:09a 7:20a 7:26a 7:35a — —
5A 7:15a 7:24a 7:35a 7:41a — 7:51a 8:05a
5B 7:30a 7:39a 7:50a 7:56a 8:05a — —
5A 7:45a 7:54a 8:05a 8:11a — 8:21a 8:35a
5B 8:00a 8:09a 8:20a 8:26a 8:35a — —
5A 8:15a 8:24a 8:35a 8:41a — 8:51a 9:05a
5B 8:30a 8:39a 8:50a 8:56a 9:05a — —
5A 8:45a 8:54a 9:05a 9:11a — 9:21a 9:35a
5B 9:00a 9:09a 9:20a 9:26a 9:35a — —
5A 9:15a 9:24a 9:35a 9:41a — 9:51a 10:05a
5B 9:30a 9:39a 9:50a 9:56a 10:05a — —
5A 9:45a 9:54a 10:05a 10:11a — 10:21a 10:35a
5B 10:00a 10:09a 10:20a 10:26a 10:35a — —
5A 10:15a 10:24a 10:35a 10:41a — 10:51a 11:05a
5B 10:30a 10:39a 10:50a 10:56a 11:05a — —
5A 10:45a 10:54a 11:05a 11:11a — 11:21a 11:35a
5B 11:00a 11:09a 11:20a 11:26a 11:35a — —
5A 11:15a 11:24a 11:35a 11:41a — 11:51a 12:05p
5B 11:30a 11:39a 11:50a 11:56a 12:05p — —
5A 11:45a 11:54a 12:05p 12:11p —_ 12:21p 12:35p
5B 12:00p 12:09p 12:20p 12:26p 12:35p —_ —_
5A 12:15p 12:24p 12:35p 12:41p —_ 12:51p 1:05p
5B 12:30p 12:39p 12:50p 12:56p 1:05p —_ —_
5A 12:45p 12:54p 1:05p 1:11p —_ 1:21p 1:35p
5B 1:00p 1:09p 1:20p 1:26p 1:35p — —
5A 1:15p 1:24p 1:35p 1:41p — 1:51p 2:05p
5B 1:30p 1:39p 1:50p 1:56p 2:05p — —
5A 1:45p 1:54p 2:05p 2:11p —_ 2:21p 2:35p

To Ypsilanti Transit Center
/ Meijer (Carpenter Rd)

Packard

MONDAY-FRIDAY (Continued)

»  Blake Transit Packard Ellsworth Packard Meijer Hewitt Ypsilanti

Y Center & Stadium | & Braeburn & Platt (Carpenter Rd) & Packard | Transit Center
=

£ 90— —O0—0—06—/0—0
5B 2:00p 2:09p 2:20p 2:26p 2:35p — —_
5A 2:15p 2:24p 2:35p 2:41p — 2:51p 3:05p
5B 2:30p 2:39p 2:50p 2:56p 3:05p — —
5A 2:45p 2:54p 3:05p 3:11p —_ 3:21p 3:35p
5B 3:00p 3:09p 3:20p 3:26p 3:35p —_ —_
5A 3:15p 3:24p 3:35p 3:41p —_ 3:51p 4:05p
5B 3:30p 3:39p 3:50p 3:56p 4:05p —_ —_
5A 3:45p 3:54p 4:05p 4:11p —_ 4:21p 4:35p
5B 4:00p 4:09p 4:20p 4:26p 4:35p — —
5A 4:15p 4:24p 4:35p 4:41p — 4:51p 5:05p
5B 4:30p 4:39p 4:50p 4:56p 5:05p — —
5A 4:45p 4:54p 5:05p 5:11p — 5:21p 5:35p
5B 5:00p 5:09p 5:20p 5:26p 5:35p —_ —_
5A 5:15p 5:24p 5:35p 5:41p — 5:51p 6:05p
5B 5:30p 5:39p 5:50p 5:56p 6:05p — —
5A 5:45p 5:54p 6:05p 6:11p —_ 6:21p 6:35p
5B 6:00p 6:09p 6:20p 6:26p 6:35p — —_
5A 6:15p 6:24p 6:35p 6:41p — 6:49p 6:57p
5A 6:45p 6:54p 7:05p 7:11p — 7:19%p 7:27p
5A 7:15p 7:24p 7:35p 7:41p —_ 7:49p 7:57p
5A 7:45p 7:54p 8:05p 8:11p —_ 8:19p 8:27p
5A 8:15p 8:24p 8:35p 8:41p —_ 8:49p 8:57p
5A 8:45p 8:54p 9:05p 9:11p —_ 9:19p 9:27p
5A 9:15p 9:24p 9:35p 9:41p —_ 9:49p 9:57p
5A 9:45p 9:54p 10:05p 10:11p — 10:19p 10:27p
5A 10:15p 10:24p 10:35p 10:41p — 10:49p 10:57p
5A 10:45p 10:54p 11:05p 11:11p — 11:19p 11:27p
5A 11:15p 11:24p 11:35p 11:41p — 11:49p 11:57p

Rt var.

5A

Blake
Transit
Center

o_
9:15a
10:15a
11:15a
12:15p
1:15p
2:15p
3:15p
4:15p
5:15p
6:15p
7:15p
8:15p
9:15p
10:15p

Packard &
Stadium

> @) —
9:24a
10:24a
11:24a
12:24p
1:24p
2:24p
3:24p
4:24p
5:24p
6:24p
7:24p
8:24p
9:24p
10:24p

Ellsworth
&

Braeburn
> E)—
9:35a
10:35a
11:35a
12:35p
1:35p
2:35p
3:35p
4:35p
5:35p
6:35p
7:35p
8:35p
9:35p
10:35p

Packard
& Platt

> @) —
9:41a
10:41a
11:41a
12:41p
1:41p
2:41p
3:41p
4:41p
5:41p
6:41p
7:41p
8:41p
9:41p
10:41p

Hewitt &
Packard

Ypsilanti
Transit
Center

>0— @

9:49a
10:49a
11:49a
12:49p
1:49p
2:49p
3:49p
4:49p
5:49p
6:49p
7:49p
8:49p
9:49p
10:49p

9:57a
10:57a
11:57a
12:57p
1:57p
2:57p
3:57p
4:57p
5:57p
6:57p
7:57p
8:57p
9:57p
10:57p

Blake
Transit
Center

Packard
&

Stadium

0—-0-

8:15a
9:15a
10:15a 10:25a
11:15a 11:25a
12:15p 12:25p
1:15p 1:25p
2:15p 2:25p
3:15p 3:25p
4:15p 4:25p
5:15p 5:25p
6:15p 6:25p

8:25a
9:25a

Braeburn

»9—

8:40a
9:40a
10:40a
11:40a
12:40p
1:40p
2:40p
3:40p
4:40p
5:40p

6:40p

SATURDAY SUNDAY

Ellsworth
&

Packard
& Platt

8:48a
9:48a
10:48a
11:48a
12:48p
1:48p
2:48p
3:48p
4:48p
5:48p
6:48p

-0—+0

Meijer
(Carp Rd)

9:00a
10:00a
11:00a
12:00p
1:00p
2:00p
3:00p
4:00p
5:00p
6:00p

7:00p




